507365826 07/01/2022 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7412749

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMEN	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
		Name	Name			
DENIS ZHERESCHIN				05/03/2022		
MARCO BONIFAZI						
ROY HOPKINS				04/30/2022		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name: R3 LTD.						
Street Address:	2 LON	2 LONDON WALL PLACE				
City:	LOND	LONDON				
State/Country:	UNITE	UNITED KINGDOM				
Postal Code:	EC2Y	AU				
		Number				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type		Number				
		Number 17850814				
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	17850814				
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number:	DATA	(206)332-7198				
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i>	DATA be sent t	17850814				
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>	DATA be sent t	17850814 (206)332-7198 • the e-mail address first ;				
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	DATA be sent t provide	17850814 (206)332-7198 <i>the e-mail address first;</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful,</i> 3107889900 patentprocurement@perki	it will be sent	via US Mail.		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA be sent t provide	17850814 (206)332-7198 5 the e-mail address first; 1; if that is unsuccessful, 3107889900 patentprocurement@perki PERKINS COIE LLP	it will be sent	via US Mail.		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA be sent t provide	17850814 (206)332-7198 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, 3107889900 patentprocurement@perki PERKINS COIE LLP P.O. BOX 1247	<i>it will be sent</i> nscoie.com,tflo	via US Mail.		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will It</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent t	17850814 (206)332-7198 5 <i>the e-mail address first;</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful,</i> 3107889900 patentprocurement@perki PERKINS COIE LLP P.O. BOX 1247 SEATTLE, WASHINGTON	<i>it will be sent</i> nscoie.com,tflo	via US Mail.		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will It</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to provide	17850814 (206)332-7198 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, 3107889900 patentprocurement@perki PERKINS COIE LLP P.O. BOX 1247 SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 118168-8025.US01	<i>it will be sent</i> nscoie.com,tflo I 98111-1247	via US Mail.		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will It</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N IAME OF SUBMITTER:	DATA be sent to provide	17850814 (206)332-7198 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, 3107889900 patentprocurement@perki PERKINS COIE LLP P.O. BOX 1247 SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 118168-8025.US01 CHRISTINA FLORE	<i>it will be sent</i> nscoie.com,tflo I 98111-1247	via US Mail.		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will It</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to provide	17850814 (206)332-7198 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, 3107889900 patentprocurement@perki PERKINS COIE LLP P.O. BOX 1247 SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 118168-8025.US01	<i>it will be sent</i> nscoie.com,tflo I 98111-1247	via US Mail.		

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTOR

This Assignment is by the following individuals (the "Assignors"):

- Denis Zhereschin having a mailing address of 2 London Wall Place, London EC2Y 5AU, UK;
- Marco Bonifazi having a mailing address of 2 London Wall Place, London EC2Y 5AU, UK; and
- Roy Hopkins having a mailing address of 2 London Wall Place, London EC2Y 5AU, UK.

The Assignors have invented one or more certain inventions (the "Invention(s)") described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States titled TECHNIQUES FOR USE OF A SECURE ENCLAVE naming the Assignors as inventors and filed on <u>June 28, 2021</u>, as U.S. Patent Application No. <u>63/215,759</u> (the "Application").

R3 Ltd. having its principal place of business at 2 London Wall Place, London EC2Y 5AU, UK (the "Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention(s) and the Application, and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Invention(s) in the United States or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignors acknowledge, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assign, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Invention(s), the Application, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application and any other application claiming priority rights from the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignors warrant that Assignors own the Rights and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assignors also agree to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do

1

such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignors request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Invention(s) to Assignee. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

Date: _	May 3, 2022	Signature	Duris Aureschin BFFB3FE0FACD400 Denis Zhereschin
Date: _	April 28, 2022	Signature	Marco Bonifazi Marco Bonifazi Marco Bonifazi
Date: _	April 30, 2022	Signature	Koy Hopkins AE3DOBBOCA658470 Roy Hopkins
For R3 Lt	td.:		
Date:	May 3, 2022	Signature	Paul Harris Paul Harris Authorized Signer Paul Harris
		_	Authorized Signer – Printed Name Director Authorized Signer – Title
118168-8025.U	800/156585457.1	2	

PATENT REEL: 060419 FRAME: 0518